
                    Portage Cross Country Invitational
                  Portage West Middle School, Portage, MI
                                 10/4/2025
                   ========== BOYS TEAM SCORE ==========
                                Division 2

  1.   117  East Grand Rapids                 (16:27.47  82:17.37 1:18.88)
================================================
  1      2  Jonah Workman                       12  15:44.25
  2      6  Micah Becker                        10  15:59.03
  3     21  Jack Edison                         12  16:35.78
  4     38  Lucas Aardema                       11  16:55.18
  5     50  Tyler VanKuiken                     12  17:03.13
  6   ( 55) Sam Hillary                         12  17:09.77
  7   ( 63) Beckett Kneisel                     10  17:22.53

  2.   172  Lexington                         (16:43.77  83:38.89 1:02.25)
================================================
  1     10  Latrell Hughes                      12  16:07.91
  2     13  Lincoln Rice                        12  16:15.27
  3     39  Will Hooper                         11  16:55.85
  4     54  Christian Estep                     10  17:09.70
  5     56  Luke Haring                         12  17:10.16
  6   ( 67) Finn Devaney                        11  17:25.06
  7   (104) John Bartone                        11  17:49.80

  3.   228  Holland Christian                 (17:01.35  85:06.78 0:55.22)
================================================
  1     19  Landon Gerritsma                    12  16:31.41
  2     37  Grant Lampen                        9   16:54.17
  3     51  Cole Coffman                        11  17:06.26
  4     52  Macen White                         10  17:08.31
  5     69  Zander Stewart                      9   17:26.63
  6   ( 71) Zach Diller                         9   17:29.02
  7   ( 73) Will Johnson                        12  17:30.69

  4.   262  GR Christian                      (17:06.41  85:32.05 1:13.56)
================================================
  1     15  Sean Ryan                           12  16:22.41
  2     30  Ashton Fink                         10  16:47.54
  3     59  James Scholten-Holcomb              10  17:12.55
  4     77  Elias DeJong                        11  17:33.58
  5     81  Seth Sytsma                         9   17:35.97
  6   (138) Jonathan Falk                       11  18:20.56
  7   (257) Samuel DeYoung                      12  19:48.05

  5.   263  Parma Western                     (17:06.47  85:32.35 1:14.24)
================================================
  1     17  Edison Lopeman                      12  16:27.63
  2     25  Logan Cristian                      9   16:42.89
  3     45  Ryan Good                           11  17:02.26
  4     86  Leland Sowle                        9   17:37.70
  5     90  Caleb Lynd                          11  17:41.87
  6   ( 91) Micah Good                          9   17:43.14
  7   (126) Roan VanSumeren                     10  18:05.16

  6.   326  Allendale                         (17:00.55  85:02.77 2:51.17)
================================================
  1      3  Mason Hill                          11  15:45.77
  2      5  Ronnie Silveira                     12  15:57.91



  3     14  Aden Ashworth                       12  16:16.65
  4    145  Owen VanDyke                        11  18:25.50
  5    159  Brycen Stewart                      9   18:36.94
  6   (175) Dane Sprague                        12  18:46.49
  7   (251) Nicolas Eisen                       11  19:41.01

  7.   350  Pinckney                          (17:17.97  86:29.89 1:49.52)
================================================
  1      7  Cole McCraw                         11  15:59.41
  2     61  John Rochowiak                      9   17:17.43
  3     80  Lincoln Reed                        11  17:35.78
  4    100  Alex Hagerty                        9   17:48.34
  5    102  Caleb Maciag                        11  17:48.93
  6   (113) Nate Sandula                        12  17:57.71
  7   (201) Matthew McFall                      9   19:03.73

  8.   354  Otsego                            (17:24.52  87:02.64 0:51.92)
================================================
  1     35  Kenny Sheffer                       12  16:52.62
  2     44  Gunnar Djerf                        11  17:01.69
  3     88  Ryan Long                           9   17:40.38
  4     93  George Whitaker                     9   17:43.41
  5     94  Kaleb Koestner                      10  17:44.54
  6   (203) Liam Raseman                        10  19:04.34
  7   (228) Ryan Webber                         9   19:20.15

  9.   393  Ann Arbor Fr Gabriel Richard      (17:30.61  87:33.08 1:03.23)
================================================
  1     46  Jonathan Rapoza                     11  17:02.29
  2     60  Joseph Horn                         12  17:16.19
  3     68  Matthew Wright                      12  17:25.85
  4     92  Ben Kuhn                            10  17:43.23
  5    127  Conley Poole                        11  18:05.52
  6   (165) Tommy Kratochwill                   12  18:40.75
  7   (179) John Fedewa                         9   18:47.61

 10.   414  FHE Ada Forest Hills Eastern      (17:26.57  87:12.89 2:39.69)
================================================
  1      9  Shephard Bower                      12  16:07.13
  2     23  Steven Zawacki                      11  16:38.51
  3     89  Grayson Michels                     10  17:40.40
  4    117  Cooper Donovan                      12  18:00.03
  5    176  Quinn Sanderson                     11  18:46.82
  6   (181) Jack Anderson                       12  18:49.42
  7   (240) Colton Smith                        9   19:30.56

 11.   425  Chelsea                           (17:34.83  87:54.17 1:35.52)
================================================
  1     27  Henry Fredenberg                    12  16:43.04
  2     42  Wyeth Angus                         11  16:58.23
  3     83  Samuel Clifton                      11  17:36.10
  4    136  Linus Helzerman                     12  18:18.24
  5    137  Leo Alafita                         11  18:18.56
  6   (147) Jonathan Love                       9   18:26.44
  7   (231) Alex Martin                         12  19:24.77

 12.   458  Adrian                            (17:36.24  88:01.20 2:21.17)
================================================
  1     11  Moises Salazar Jr.                  12  16:11.30
  2     64  Parker Smith                        9   17:23.91



  3    106  Carter Fenner                       11  17:50.44
  4    122  Easton Coscarelli                   10  18:03.08
  5    155  Lucas Zeckner                       10  18:32.47
  6   (164) Eddy Hedrick                        11  18:40.30
  7   (222) Landin Fisher                       11  19:15.37

 13.   465  Cedar Springs                     (17:41.84  88:29.23 1:10.71)
================================================
  1     47  Aiden Weller                        12  17:02.58
  2     66  Samuel Organ                        11  17:25.00
  3     98  Peyton Farrell                      11  17:47.27
  4    120  Tristan See                         11  18:01.09
  5    134  Tadhg Shoffner                      10  18:13.29
  6   (183) Declan Shoffner                     10  18:50.14

 14.   476  GR South Christian                (17:44.57  88:42.85 1:39.57)
================================================
  1     40  Thad VanderLaan                     12  16:56.05
  2     78  Ben Verlin                          11  17:34.69
  3     82  Hudson Kemper                       9   17:36.04
  4    118  Josiah Rozema                       11  18:00.45
  5    158  Nate Zondervan                      9   18:35.62
  6   (169) Logan Kelly                         9   18:43.21
  7   (178) Rex Jackson                         12  18:47.47

 15.   531  Edwardsburg                       (17:50.73  89:13.68 1:51.41)
================================================
  1     36  George Scupham                      12  16:53.96
  2     48  Ethan Ferguson                      10  17:02.69
  3    131  Gavin Ayers                         12  18:07.47
  4    143  Jaden Gregory                       12  18:24.19
  5    173  Riley Szalai                        10  18:45.37
  6   (204) Braiden Schuh                       10  19:04.46
  7   (208) Lucas Frentz                        11  19:09.94

 16.   535  Vicksburg                         (17:45.17  88:45.85 3:11.24)
================================================
  1      8  Caiden Caswell                      11  16:00.47
  2     34  Hunter Smith                        11  16:52.48
  3     72  Grayson Campbell                    11  17:30.02
  4    210  Carson Summerfield                  11  19:11.17
  5    211  Everett Radgens                     12  19:11.71
  6   (254) Brighton Lam                        10  19:44.72
  7   (272) Isaac Sandelin                      11  20:02.77

 17.   536  Howard City Tri-County            (17:52.13  89:20.67 1:24.92)
================================================
  1     49  Alex Culver                         12  17:02.69
  2    103  Rocket Wilson                       12  17:49.73
  3    112  Kelan Monreal                       10  17:57.11
  4    123  Henry Kauffman                      12  18:03.53
  5    149  Tyler Schuster                      11  18:27.61
  6   (227) Chase Blain                         9   19:19.23
  7   (274) Bowie Pawson                        12  20:08.45

 18.   546  Richland Gull Lake                (17:54.17  89:30.86 1:31.47)
================================================
  1     33  Jackson Pant                        9   16:51.58
  2    108  Finn Tauren                         12  17:54.65
  3    129  Jack Mechenbier                     10  18:07.09



  4    135  Gavin Markucki                      12  18:14.49
  5    141  Gavin Schultz                       10  18:23.05
  6   (168) Dayton Moran                        12  18:42.87
  7   (197) Gavin McCarney                      10  18:58.45

 19.   549  St. Joseph                        (17:50.24  89:11.23 2:27.04)
================================================
  1     20  Seth Randall                        11  16:34.64
  2     26  Carson Wiersbe                      10  16:43.03
  3    116  Patrick Conroy                      10  17:58.86
  4    188  Anthony Durocher                    9   18:53.02
  5    199  Josiah Wagoner                      10  19:01.68
  6   (244) Micah Maier                         10  19:36.36
  7   (267) Reuben Lorenz                       10  19:57.91

 20.   559  Spring Lake                       (17:56.08  89:40.44 1:57.72)
================================================
  1     28  Owen Adams                          11  16:43.99
  2     70  Lukus Mendoza                       12  17:26.75
  3    132  Dane Trask                          9   18:08.04
  4    163  Ryder Woodwyk                       11  18:39.95
  5    166  Liam Tiles                          10  18:41.71
  6   (184) Isaac Vandlen                       10  18:50.72
  7   (191) Ethan Kamp                          10  18:54.89

 21.   621  Whitehall                         (17:48.81  89:04.06 4:16.26)
================================================
  1      1  Robert Jazwinski III                11  15:13.25
  2     31  Rex Pumford                         10  16:49.38
  3    170  Justin Jensen                       12  18:43.55
  4    180  Ian Dennis                          9   18:48.37
  5    239  Matthew Badley                      12  19:29.51
  6   (247) Scout Freiheit                      9   19:38.22
  7   (319) Nathan Schuitema                    10  21:43.05

 22.   642  Three Rivers                      (18:06.06  90:30.33 2:27.52)
================================================
  1     24  Isaac Bell                          12  16:38.89
  2     95  Jonah Zietlow                       12  17:45.58
  3    130  Reece Howes                         12  18:07.23
  4    187  Trey Hall                           12  18:52.22
  5    206  Tony Hilton                         10  19:06.41
  6   (212) David Kore                          10  19:11.94
  7   (214) Elijah Harris                       9   19:12.37

 23.   664  St. Clair                         (18:14.15  91:10.76 1:22.53)
================================================
  1     75  Ethan Kreger                        11  17:30.81
  2     87  Brayden Prieskorn                   12  17:38.21
  3    153  Luke McDonell                       12  18:31.37
  4    160  David Matthews                      9   18:37.03
  5    189  Griffin Kreger                      10  18:53.34
  6   (229) Brody Sims                          12  19:20.21
  7   (258) Ronan Turrell                       12  19:51.22

 24.   670  GR West Mich. Aviation            (18:09.02  90:45.10 3:00.57)
================================================
  1     18  Asher Jager                         12  16:28.82
  2     65  Jacob Kornoely                      10  17:24.94
  3    128  Thanuj Pari                         10  18:06.73



  4    221  Graydon Ott                         12  19:15.22
  5    238  Dillan Roosien                      12  19:29.39
  6   (266) Lucas Korsmo                        12  19:57.25
  7   (268) Henry Elzinga                       12  19:58.17

 25.   714  GR Catholic Central               (18:11.22  90:56.13 3:40.42)
================================================
  1      4  Mitchell Dunlap                     11  15:56.69
  2    105  Grant Hillary                       12  17:49.86
  3    124  Anthony Rushmore                    10  18:04.50
  4    236  Mason England                       11  19:27.97
  5    245  Colin Carrier                       12  19:37.11
  6   (255) Gavin Aguilar                       9   19:47.81
  7   (273) Gage Salsbery                       9   20:06.97

 26.   745  Yale                              (18:25.35  92:06.78 1:28.94)
================================================
  1     85  Nolan Korolden                      12  17:37.17
  2    114  Brady VanConant                     10  17:58.01
  3    156  Logan Rhodes                        11  18:34.29
  4    185  Leo Bearss                          12  18:51.20
  5    205  Cole Carless                        10  19:06.11
  6   (226) Logan Carrier                       10  19:17.97
  7   (256) Steven Foltz                        10  19:47.91

 27.   773  Clare                             (18:29.27  92:26.36 1:11.94)
================================================
  1    101  Clayton Peacock                     12  17:48.77
  2    115  Connor Schmidt                      11  17:58.56
  3    167  Sutton Klaus                        11  18:42.15
  4    192  Joseph Haupt                        11  18:56.17
  5    198  Christian Villa-Bilton              11  19:00.71
  6   (217) Kona Crump                          12  19:14.37
  7   (261) William Warner                      12  19:55.24

 28.   784  Freeland                          (18:32.20  92:41.03 0:49.93)
================================================
  1    125  Ryan Brown                          9   18:04.56
  2    140  Everett Anaya                       9   18:21.49
  3    157  Jackson Horn                        11  18:35.56
  4    172  Devlin Johnson                      11  18:44.93
  5    190  Noah Dallas                         10  18:54.49
  6   (202) Noah Glaza                          11  19:04.31
  7   (215) Chase Somers                        12  19:13.28

 29.   799  Flat Rock                         (18:30.82  92:34.11 4:08.54)
================================================
  1     12  Jacob Stanislawski                  12  16:12.01
  2     99  Lucas Taraszkiewicz                 12  17:48.07
  3    151  Brayden Brodie                      10  18:29.35
  4    253  Calvin Haydamacker                  12  19:44.13
  5    284  Evan Perry                          11  20:20.55
  6   (292) Dario Barella                       12  20:39.71
  7   (318) Brendan Cotter                      11  21:38.59

 30.   803  BC Harper Creek                   (18:31.14  92:35.70 2:16.25)
================================================
  1     43  Christian Ayres                     11  16:58.71
  2    107  Cooper Gardner                      12  17:53.79
  3    216  Carson Szarejko                     11  19:13.81



  4    218  Landan Jenkins                      9   19:14.43
  5    219  Josiah Ruble                        9   19:14.96
  6   (220) Caleb Neubert                       9   19:15.09
  7   (232) Ryland McIntyre                     12  19:24.87

 31.   810  Hudsonville Unity Christian       (18:32.40  92:42.00 2:16.88)
================================================
  1     58  Alex Ten Haken                      11  17:10.41
  2    119  Reuben Riemersma                    9   18:00.72
  3    186  Eli Schout                          9   18:51.47
  4    213  Ethan Dertien                       10  19:12.11
  5    234  Johnny Gruppen                      11  19:27.29
  6   (250) Ben Brower                          11  19:40.81
  7   (262) Alden Lucas                         11  19:55.38

 32.   821  Coopersville                      (18:39.21  93:16.07 2:00.64)
================================================
  1    109  Cole Raymond                        10  17:55.17
  2    146  Braylon Bigorowski                  10  18:26.36
  3    148  Evan Keller                         12  18:26.63
  4    154  Brandon Peterson                    11  18:32.10
  5    264  Zane Molewyk                        10  19:55.81
  6   (289) Carsen Modderman                    9   20:37.35
  7   (316) Ryan Potts                          11  21:35.06

 33.   833  New Boston Huron                  (18:39.04  93:15.20 2:57.41)
================================================
  1     41  Luke Dulecki                        12  16:56.27
  2     79  Cameron Crane                       11  17:35.69
  3    194  Tanner Kuhn                         11  18:57.21
  4    259  Garrett Patrick                     11  19:52.35
  5    260  Louie Macon                         12  19:53.68
  6   (270) Ben Holbrook                        12  19:59.93
  7   (276) Brenton Musallam                    10  20:10.08

 34.   844  Portland                          (18:47.14  93:55.73 2:57.68)
================================================
  1     84  Andrew Feldpausch                   12  17:36.99
  2    139  Donnie Richmond                     10  18:21.21
  3    162  Aaron Martinson                     9   18:39.21
  4    171  Owen Moore                          12  18:43.65
  5    288  James Feldpausch                    9   20:34.67
  6   (338) Aiden Espinoza                      9   23:58.14
  7   (343) Noah Huffine                        10  25:40.07

 35.   851  Holland                           (18:50.07  94:10.35 3:48.92)
================================================
  1     32  Aiden Lambers                       10  16:51.27
  2     62  Caelen Gray                         10  17:21.67
  3    177  Rian Powers                         11  18:47.21
  4    287  Luke Arendshorst                    11  20:30.01
  5    293  Ryan Geerts                         11  20:40.19
  6   (294) Alessandro Castillo                 12  20:45.75
  7   (295) Nazario Estrada                     12  20:47.25

 36.   859  Cadillac                          (18:41.69  93:28.49 1:42.34)
================================================
  1     97  Colton Mulder                       9   17:45.87
  2    150  Masyn Wing                          11  18:28.82
  3    152  Brody Swanson                       12  18:30.12



  4    223  Hunter Taylor                       9   19:15.47
  5    237  Logan Mahan                         9   19:28.21
  6   (243) Beckett Swanson                     10  19:36.29
  7   (286) Declan Ball                         9   20:29.57

 37.   895  Fremont                           (18:46.83  93:54.16 1:15.67)
================================================
  1    121  Mossen Green                        11  18:02.03
  2    142  Tate Smith                          10  18:23.10
  3    200  Andreas Krapp                       11  19:02.92
  4    207  Justin Christoffersen               9   19:08.41
  5    225  Max Taylor                          10  19:17.70
  6   (235) Jacob Christoffersen                10  19:27.53
  7   (298) Ethan Hanna                         9   20:50.16

 38.   942  Grand River Prep                  (18:55.27  94:36.37 1:54.68)
================================================
  1     96  Elijah Lipscomb                     12  17:45.81
  2    174  Elijah Louissaint                   11  18:45.97
  3    182  Xavier Peralta                      10  18:49.57
  4    241  Austin Finkbeiner                   11  19:34.53
  5    249  Levi Beltman                        12  19:40.49
  6   (309) Tim Finkbeiner                      11  21:17.31
  7   (336) Frank Kelley III                    10  23:19.42

 39.  1025  Muskegon Oakridge                 (19:18.86  96:34.32 3:33.12)
================================================
  1     76  Bryce Falbe                         11  17:32.15
  2    161  Jayden Mueller                      11  18:37.15
  3    209  Lawson Miller                       12  19:10.52
  4    275  Rileigh Schmitz                     10  20:09.23
  5    304  Jayce Hughes                        11  21:05.27
  6   (334) Jonathan Ross                       12  23:10.03

 40.  1059  Hopkins                           (19:34.48  97:52.43 4:18.05)
================================================
  1     53  Kash Moored                         10  17:08.72
  2    111  Jack Estelle                        12  17:56.60
  3    277  Gavin Schans                        11  20:10.16
  4    306  Grady Johnston                      10  21:10.18
  5    312  Cole Ver Strate                     12  21:26.77
  6   (328) Logan Kipen                         9   22:40.67
  7   (339) Johnathon Buskirk                   12  24:24.21

 41.  1085  Marshall                          (19:20.89  96:44.49 4:26.03)
================================================
  1     16  Abraham McHugh                      11  16:23.50
  2    224  Austin Ruppel                       9   19:16.10
  3    271  Cameron Weers                       12  20:02.49
  4    278  Calvin Bagale                       10  20:12.87
  5    296  Viktor Norrod                       12  20:49.53
  6   (313) Aiden Vance                         10  21:27.07
  7   (323) Maxwell Romeri                      9   21:59.40

 42.  1091  Big Rapids                        (22:46.88  113:54.4313:45.28)
================================================
  1     57  Lukas Albright                      11  17:10.33
  2    144  Brayden VanOs                       12  18:24.26
  3    195  Keagon Kostecki                     10  18:57.94
  4    346  Caiden Walgrave                     11  28:26.29



  5    349  Garrison Story                      10  30:55.61

 43.  1108  Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg    (19:22.45  96:52.26 2:21.54)
================================================
  1    110  Owen Bremer                         9   17:55.69
  2    196  Garrett Holzhausen                  10  18:58.07
  3    252  Parker Robinett                     9   19:42.80
  4    269  Grady Galaviz                       11  19:58.47
  5    281  Benjamin Postma                     12  20:17.23
  6   (297) Pender Workman                      10  20:49.60
  7   (311) Noah Donker                         12  21:23.17

 44.  1131  Niles                             (19:31.65  97:38.27 3:20.21)
================================================
  1     74  John Brickley                       9   17:30.75
  2    230  Beau Kirtdoll                       11  19:20.30
  3    248  Liam Pesce                          11  19:40.38
  4    280  Theodore Arseneau                   9   20:15.88
  5    299  Oliver Trout                        10  20:50.96
  6   (308) Miguel Rodriguez                    10  21:14.41
  7   (344) Adolfo Sanchez-Perez                11  25:44.33

 45.  1167  Ludington                         (20:00.25  100:01.29 6:13.44)
================================================
  1     22  Gabe Grierson                       11  16:37.25
  2    242  Easton Warners                      9   19:34.86
  3    283  Timothy Pomeroy                     9   20:20.44
  4    290  Kai Dila                            12  20:38.05
  5    330  Alex Flores                         11  22:50.69
  6   (335) Dylan Sniegowski                    12  23:18.30
  7   (348) Jaden Vronko                        11  28:43.39

 46.  1216  Coldwater                         (19:46.79  98:53.98 2:41.11)
================================================
  1    133  Luke Aerts                          11  18:11.43
  2    233  Drew Vanderpuyl                     11  19:25.73
  3    263  Lucas Newberry                      9   19:55.69
  4    285  Aiden Parker                        12  20:28.59
  5    302  Hunter Wagoner                      9   20:52.54
  6   (332) Collin Long                         11  23:03.04
  7   (333) Braylon Wood                        10  23:05.19

 47.  1240  Berrien Springs                   (20:49.22  104:06.14 8:08.34)
================================================
  1     29  Connor Beebe                        11  16:45.48
  2    246  Nick Pumani                         12  19:37.19
  3    301  Luke Hildebrand                     10  20:51.28
  4    322  Kai Borden                          10  21:58.37
  5    342  Kameron Sill                        10  24:53.82
  6   (345) Justin Nichols                      10  26:33.73

 48.  1376  South Haven                       (20:34.37  102:51.88 3:25.73)
================================================
  1    193  Nolan Wiens                         11  18:56.86
  2    265  Christian Prong                     12  19:56.73
  3    282  Jakin Prong                         9   20:17.73
  4    310  Javier JJ Garcia                    9   21:17.97
  5    326  Zander Duncan                       11  22:22.59
  6   (340) Noah Foley                          11  24:25.29



 49.  1525  Hastings                          (21:12.04  106:00.24 1:44.28)
================================================
  1    279  Tanner Krzysik                      10  20:13.77
  2    303  Alex Timmers                        10  21:01.36
  3    307  Caleb Kramer                        11  21:12.65
  4    315  Parker Erb                          10  21:34.41
  5    321  Carter Krzysik                      12  21:58.05
  6   (327) Eli Li                              10  22:23.88
  7   (329) Spencer Crozier                     12  22:41.96

 50.  1580  Dowagiac Union                    (22:58.05  114:50.27 7:55.60)
================================================
  1    291  Josue Morales-Perez                 11  20:39.01
  2    300  Angel Brito                         10  20:51.07
  3    305  Balois Franco                       11  21:07.27
  4    337  Jeremiah Hargreaves                 12  23:38.31
  5    347  Mayson Preston                      9   28:34.61


